502855170 06/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2901767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED NANOTECH HOLDINGS, INC.	03/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SICHUAN YINHE CHEMICAL CO., LTD	
Street Address:	JUSHUI TOWN	
City:	ANXIAN, SICHUAN PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	6222656	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13128577	
Application Number:	13308983	
Application Number:	13465244	
Application Number:	13545699	
PCT Number:	US2013030757	
PCT Number:	US2013027564	
Application Number:	61613156	
Application Number:	61602802	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)681-3733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512.681.3707

Email: vange@mathesonkeys.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY KORDZIK

Address Line 1:7004 BEE CAVE ROADAddress Line 2:BLDG. 1, SUITE 110Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY KORDZIK	
SIGNATURE:	/KELLY KORDZIK/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014	

502855170 PATENT REEL: 033120 FRAME: 0318

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE BACK OF PATENTS March 2014 SIGNED#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE BACK OF PATENTS March 2014 SIGNED#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE BACK OF PATENTS March 2014 SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033120 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE BACK OF PATENTS

This Assignment and License Back of Patents ("Assignment Agreement") is made and entered into on this 17th day of March 2014, by and between:

Applied Nanotech Holdings, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Texas having offices at 3006 Longhorn Blvd., Suite 107, Austin, Texas 78758 ("Assignor"); and Sichuan Yinhe Chemical Co., Ltd ("YHCC"), has an office at Jushui Town, Anxian, 6222656, Sichuan Provincce, China including its fully owned subsidiary Sichuan Yinhe StarSource Technology Co., Ltd, has an office at Kexing Rd, Anxian Industrial Park, 622651, Sichuan Province, China. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed in the table attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including any and all past, present, and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilutions.

Assignor, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in perfecting this Assignment Agreement in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to the Assigned Patents, and including the execution of additional assignments or other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

Assignee hereby grants to Assignor a fully paid-up, royalty-free, perpetual, irrevocable, non-exclusive, worldwide license (with the right to sublicense) to the Assigned Patents in all fields of use excluding the "Field" as defined in Section 1.9 in the license agreement between Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, concerning the Assigned Patents or any associated intellectual property rights, including, without limitation, warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement, validity of any intellectual property rights or claims, whether issued or pending, and the absence of latent or other defects, whether or not discoverable.

This Assignment Agreement shall be construed and performance hereunder shall be determined according to the laws of the State of Texas.

M

PATENT REEL: 033120 FRAME: 0320 This Assignment Agreement constitutes the sole and entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained herein. This Assignment Agreement supersedes any prior agreement, offer or proposal between the Parties with respect to the subject of this Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Assignment Agreement as of the day, month, and year shown:

ASSIGNOR:

Applied Nanotech Holdings, Inc.

By:

Name: Zvi

Title: President

Date: March 17, 2014

ASSIGNEE:

Sichuan Yinhe Chemical Co., Ltd

Name: Xianrong Li

Title: President/Chief Executive Officer

Date: March 17, 2014

SCHEDULE A Assigned Patents

TITLE	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	PUBLICATION NO. DATE
Atty Docket: 21545-227TW1 TAIWAN INKS AND PASTES FOR SOLAR CELL FABRICATION	098138671 11/13/2009	201033298 09/16/2010
Atty Docket: 21545-227US1 U.S. INKS AND PASTES FOR SOLAR CELL FABRICATION	13/128,577 05/10/2011	US 2011/0217809 09/08/2011
Atty Docket: 21545-227CN1 CHINA INKS AND PASTES FOR SOLAR CELL FABRICATION	200980145858.4 05/13/2011	102439716A 05/02/2012
Atty Docket: 21545-227EP1 EPO INKS AND PASTES FOR SOLAR CELL FABRICATION	09826725.5 06/13/2011	2356678 08/17/2011
Atty Docket: 21545-227KR1 SO. KOREA INKS AND PASTES FOR SOLAR CELL FABRICATION	10-2011-701364 06/14/2011	
Atty Docket: 21545-240001 U.S. NANOPARTICLE INKS FOR SOLAR CELLS	13/308,983 12/01/2011	US 2012/0142140 06/07/2012
Atty Docket: 21545-241001 U.S. BURNTHROUGH FORMULATIONS	13/465,244 05/07/2012	US 2012/0288991 11/15/2012
Atty Docket: 21545-241CN1 CHINA BURNTHROUGH FORMULATIONS Atty Docket: 21545-241TW1 TAIWAN	201280031223.3 12/24/2013 101116356	
BURNTHROUGH FORMULATIONS Atty Docket: 21545-242001 U.S.	05/08/2012	
SURFACE MODIFIED NANOPARTICLE INK FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLICATIONS	13/545,699 07/10/2012	US 2013/0017647 01/17/2013
Atty Docket: 21545-242CN1 CHINA SURFACE MODIFIED NANOPARTICLE INK FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLICATIONS	Not yet received 03/12/2014	:
Atty Docket: 21545-242TW1 TAIWAN SURFACE MODIFIED NANOPARTICLE INK FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLICATIONS	101125098 07/12/2012	
Atty Docket: 21545-248WO1 PCT PENETRATION THROUGH NITRIDE- PASSIVATED SILICON SUBSTRATES	PCT/US2013/030757 03/13/2013	WO 2013/142180 09/26/2013
Atty Docket: 21545-249WO1 PCT METALLIZATION PASTE FOR SOLAR CELLS	PCT/US2013/027564 02/25/2013	WO 2013/126865 08/29/2013
Atty Docket: 21545-249TW1 TAIWAN METALLIZATION PASTE FOR SOLAR CELLS	102106397 02/23/2013	201349255 12/01/2013

PATENT

REEL: 033120 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 06/17/2014